TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paradigm Health Corporation		01/30/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradigm Health Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Galaxy Way, Suite 300	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94520	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2678058	PARADIGMHEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)614-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-614-7400
Email: agarcia@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Zellerbach, Esq.
Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600
Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11249-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana M. Rutowski, Esq.
Signature:	/Diana M. Rutowski, Esq./
Date:	01/30/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0766

Total Attachments: 1

source=Paradigm signed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Paradigm Health Corporation, a California Corporation, of 1001 Galaxy Way, Suite 300, Concord, CA 94520 ("Assignor") filed and is the owner of a registration for the service mark ParadigmHealth ("the Mark") which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,678,058 dated January 21, 2003;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2003, the Mark is subject to a security interest in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation; and

WHEREAS, Paradigm Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, of 1001 Galaxy Way, Suite 300, Concord, CA 94520 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the rights and registration of Assignor in and for the Mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee Registration No. 2,678,058 and all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

FURTHER, the security interest of General Electric Capital Corporation in the Mark shall continue notwithstanding the above assignment and shall be fully enforceable against Assignee.

Dated: January 30, 2006

PARADIGM HEALTH CORPORATION

Chief Financial Officer

DOCSSF1:857737.1

RECORDED: 01/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0768